

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC01-1157

ELIZABETH L. DAVIS,

Petitioner,

vs.

HELEN K. MONAHAN

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT
CASE NO.: 4D00-1982

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

AMY D. SHIELD, P.A.
20245 Back Nine Drive
Boca Raton, Florida 33498
(561) 487-0000
and

LAW OFFICE OF BARRY A. EISENSON
4953 Coconut Creek Parkway
Coconut Creek, Florida 33063
(954) 971-7610

Attorneys for Helen K. Monahan

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	21
ARGUMENT	23
I. THE DELAYED DISCOVERY DOCTRINE APPLIES TO THE CLAIMS ALLEGED IN THIS CASE	23
A. Underlying Policy Considerations	23
B. Standard of Review	26
C. Power of Attorney as an Agency Relationship - Accrual Applies	27
D. Jurisdiction Improvidently Granted	33
E. Delayed Discovery Doctrine	34
F. Pleadings in the Trial Court	37
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING THE MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT WHEN THERE WERE GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT	40
A. Monahan's Lack of Knowledge and Inferences	40
B. Monahan Can Rely on Hearsay to Prevail	45
CONCLUSION	48

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	48
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	49

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
<i>Ambrose v. Catholic Social Services, Inc.</i> , 736 So. 2d 146 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	39
<i>April Enterprises, Inc. v. KTTV</i> , 147 Cal.App.3d 805, 195 Cal.Rptr. 421(1983)	35,36
<i>Bach v. Florida State Board of Dentistry</i> , 378 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	28
<i>Besco USA International Corp. v. Home Savings of America FSB</i> , 675 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	27
<i>Central States Resources, Corp. v. First National Bank in Morrill, Nebraska</i> , 243 Neb. 538, 501 N.W.2d 271 (Neb. 1993)	29
<i>Corbitt v. Kuruvilla</i> , 745 So. 2d 545 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	27
<i>Creviston v. General Motors</i> , 225 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1969)	39
<i>Dade County School Board v. Radio Station WQBA</i> , 7 31 So. 2d 638 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	46
<i>Estate of Allen</i> , 30 Misc.2d 874, 220 N.Y.S.2d 296 (N.Y. Surr. Ct. 1961)	31
<i>Evans v. Eckelman</i> , 216 Cal.App.3d 1609, 265 Cal.Rptr. 605 (1990)	35
<i>Federal Insurance Company v. Southwest Florida Retirement Center</i> , 707 So. 2d 1119 (Fla.1998)	36
<i>First Union National Bank v. Turney</i> , 26 Fla. L. Weekly D2776f (Fla. 2d DCA Nov. 26, 2001)	32

<i>Green v. Bartel</i> , 365 So. 2d 785 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	33
<i>Grindey v. Smith</i> , 237 Iowa 227, 21 N.W.2d 465 (Iowa 1946)	29
<i>Halkey-Roberts Corporation v. Mackal</i> , 641 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	33
<i>Hearndon v. Graham</i> , 767 So. 2d 1179 (Fla. 2000)	20,33,36,37
<i>Johnson v. Fraccacreta</i> , 348 So. 2d 570 (Fla.4th DA 1977)	28
<i>JTM, Inc. v. Totalbank</i> , 795 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	46
<i>Kotsch v. Kotsch</i> , 608 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	29
<i>Major League Baseball v. Morsani</i> , 790 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 2001)	26
<i>Margolis v. Andromides</i> , 732 So. 2d 507 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	30
<i>Napelbaum v. Lawyer's Title Services, Inc., of Broward County</i> , 133 So. 2d 112 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	41
<i>Nayee v. Nayee</i> , 705 So. 2d 961 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	33
<i>Palombi v. Dutcher</i> , 31 Misc.2d 907, 221 N.Y.S.2d 347 (N.Y.Sup.Ct. 1961)	30
<i>Parsons v. Tickner</i> , 31 Cal.App.4th 1513, 37 Cal.Rptr.2d 810 (1995)	35
<i>Prudential Home Mortgage Company, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> , 66 Cal.App.4th 1236, 78 Cal.Rptr.2d 566 (1998)	34
<i>Quest Air South, Inc. v. Memphis Group, Inc.</i> , 733 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	27
<i>Russell v. Furman</i> , 629 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	32
<i>Sands v. Diliberto</i> , 546 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	45

<i>Triana v. Fi-Shock, Inc.</i> , 763 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	46
<i>Yusuf Mohamad Excavation, Inc. v Ringhaver Equipment, Co.</i> , 793 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	33

STATUTES AND RULES

Section 90.803(a)(1) Fla. Stat. (2000)	47
Section 90.803(3) Fla. Stat. (2000)	45
Section 90.803(24) Fla. Stat. (2000)	21,23,46
Section 95.051 Fla. Stat. (2000)	37
Section 95.11 Fla. Stat. (2000)	37
Section 709.08(8) Fla. Stat. (2000)	32
Section 825.101(4) Fla. Stat. (2000)	47
Section 825.101(5) Fla. Stat. (2000)	47
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	49

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Charles W. Ehrhardt, <i>Florida Evidence</i> §803.24 (2001 ed.)	47
2 Fla. Jur. 2d <i>Agency and Employment</i> §27 (1998)	28
35 Fla. Jur 2d <i>Limitations and Laches</i> §7	38
